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EMAIL REGARDING THE SCHEDULE OF THE FINALIZATION OF THE SOURCE AREA
WORK PLAN NCBC DAVISVILLE RI
4/16/2010
U S EPA REGION |




Vetere, Stephen

From: williams.christine@epamail.epa.gov

Sent: Friday, April 16, 2010 11:10 AM

To: Barney, David A CIV OASN (EI&E), BRAC PMO NE

Cc: Dale, Jeffrey M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PNBC; Richard Gottlieb; Vetere, Stephen;
Sugatt.Rick@epamail.epa.gov; Brandon.Bill@epamail.epa.gov

Subject: RE: No swimming/wading signs at Calf Pasture Point

Dave: EPA is also looking forward to the finalization of the source area work plan. When is
that scheduled to occur?

Christine A.P. Williams

Federal Facility Superfund Section
US EPA New England

5 Post Office Square - Suite 100
Mail Code - OSRR 07-3

Boston MA ©02109-3912

phone - (617) 918-1384

fax - (617) 918- 0384

e-mail - williams.christine@epa.gov

"Sometimes leadership is planting trees under whose shade you'll never sit." Gov. Jennifer
M. Granholm

From: "Richard Gottlieb" <richard.gottlieb@DEM.RI.GOV>

To: "Barney, David A CIV OASN (EI&E), BRAC PMO NE" <david.a.barney@navy.mil>,
Christine

Williams/R1/USEPA/US@EPA

Cc: "Dale, Jeffrey M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PNBC" <jeffrey.m.dale@navy.mil>, "Vetere,
Stephen”

<Stephen.Vetere@tetratech.com>, "Richard Gottlieb"
<richard.gottlieb@DEM.RI.GOV>, "Matthew
Destefano" <matthew.destefano@DEM.RI.GOV>

Date: 04/16/2010 11:03 AM
Subject: RE: No swimming/wading signs at Calf Pasture Point
Dave;

RIDEM looks forward to the Navy's evaluation of the protectiveness of the shoreline on human
health as part of the source area evaluation study that will be conducted by the Navy.

Thanks,



Richard Gottlieb, P.E.

Rhode Island Department of Environmental Management Office of Waste Management
235 Promenade Street

Providence, RI 02908-5767

Tel 401-222-2797 ext. 7138
e-mail richard.gottlieb@dem.ri.gov
Fax 401-222-3812

————— Original Message-----

From: Barney, David A CIV OASN (EI&E), BRAC PMO NE [mailto:david.a.barney@navy.mil]
Sent: Friday, April 16, 2010 8:47 AM

To: williams.christine@epamail.epa.gov; Richard Gottlieb

Cc: Dale, Jeffrey M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PNBC; Vetere, Stephen

Subject: No swimming/wading signs at Calf Pasture Point

Christine and Rich,
For your information:

The TetraTech field crew out at Calf Pasture Point has reported that all but one of the no
swimming/wading signs along the entrance channel shoreline of Calf Pasture Point have become
a casualty of this winter's harsh weather. You may recall these signs are not required by
remedy but were installed in 2004 by the Navy after detecting a sudden increase in CVOCs in
piezometer water samples collected during the December 2003 monitoring event. Please note
these signs are not necessary from a remedy protectiveness standpoint as confirmed by the
Shoreline Risk Assessment and 5 Year Review.

r/

David Barney

BRAC Environmental Coordinator

NAS South Weymouth, NCBC Davisville
617-753-4656



